

2025 Forage Management Workshop: Achieving Optimum Corn Silage Yield and Quality



Sponsored by Shawano County Forage Council; UW-Madison, Division of Extension; and NOPP The Hog Barn @ Doc's Harley Davidson; W2709 Hwy. 29 Wednesday, March 26, 2025

9:30 A.M.	Registration NOTE: agenda order/timing may change
10:00 A.M.	Managing Corn Diseases and Mycotoxins in Corn Silage
	Damon Smith, Field Crops Plant Pathologist, UW-Madison Division of Extension
10:45 A.M.	Midwest Forage Association 2024 Program Update
	Chelsea Russell, Local Council Director, Midwest Forage Association
11:00 A.M.	Weed Management Decision-Making for 2025 Corn
	Dan Smith, UW-Madison Nutrient & Pest Management Program
11:45 A.M.	Lunch and Discussion
12:30 P.M.	What's New with Corn Silage - MILK 2024 Updates & Strategies to Reduce Losses
	E. Cole Diepersloot, Ruminant Nutrition Program, UW-Madison
1:15 P.M.	Scrutinizing Short Stature Corn for Silage
	Harkirat Kaur, Corn Agronomist, UW-Madison, Division of Extension
1:45 P.M.	Optimal Nutrient Management for Corn Silage, NOPP research results
	Scott Reuss, Regional Crops/Soils Educator, UW-Madison, Div. of Extension
2:15 P.M.	Auction Fundraiser
>	
-	Corn Silage Management Registration Form
<u>Fill out one</u>	form per farm, please list individual attendee names at bottom if multiple attendees.
Name:	Phone Number:
Address:	City: Zip:
Business/Organization	E-mail
\$20 Per Person Registr	ation Fee (MFA membership forms at event) TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED \$
CHECK PAYABLE TO: SHAWANO COUNTY FORAGE COUNCIL PLEASE RETURN BY: WEDNESDAY, March 19, 2025 TO: Extension Shawano County, Attn: Forage	

Council, 311 N. Main St., Shawano, WI 54166



Sponsored by Shawano County Forage Council, UW-Madison, Division of Extension; and the Nitrogen Optimization Pilot Program project "Evaluating MRTN N rates after dairy manure".

An EEO/AA Employer, University of Wisconsin-Madison, Division of Extension provides equal opportunities in employment and programming, including Title VI, Title IX, and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements. If you will need accommodation or assistance as you attend this event, please contact the Shawano office, at 715-526-6136, as soon as possible prior to the event.